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==PROD=Summer 2025

527
637
412

8
945
189
433
62

102
169
91

162
1

364
395

1,409

Unknown Gender 758
2,996
2,152Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 312
448AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

188
747

4,211Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

2
2,684
1,885Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

286
538
511First Time

Enrollment Status

5,441
Day Only Night Only

294
Day/Eve

135

760
Not Attended

311
Withdrawals

1,232
Noncredit

4,537
Part Time .1-6 Units

2,918 1,619
6.1-11.9

89
15+ Units

10
12-15 Units

99
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

5,906 3.9 926.8
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

All RegionsRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,937
1,234

452
282
215
308
465

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

210
124

2,320
23

2,427
382
410

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

All

1,804

12.6%

6.7%
6.2%
0.0%
2.7%
1.5%
2.9%
1.7%
1.0%
7.3%
3.2%

16.0%
0.1%
7.0%

10.8%
8.9%

Unknown 13

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 10

Transfer related goals
1,774

30.5%
30.0%

49.7%
20.9%
7.7%
4.8%
3.6%
5.2%
7.9%
0.2%

6.9%
6.5%

41.1%
0.2%
0.4%

39.3%
2.1%
3.6%

8.7%

71.3%

0.0%
45.4%
31.9%
4.8%
9.1% 23.9%

12.8%
50.7%
36.4%

5.3%
7.6%
3.2%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Summer 2025
Region: All

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

All Regions

Paso Robles High 2514
Arroyo Grande High 2321
Atascadero High 2017
San Luis Obispo High 1813
Templeton High 109
Morro Bay High 77
Independence High-Paso Robles 22
Mission College Preparatory 22
Nipomo High 22
SLO County Juvenile Court 22
Pacific Beach High 11
Templeton Independent Study Hi 11
Eagle Canyon High 11
Liberty High (Continuation) 11
SLO Classical Academy 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Paloma Creek High School 11
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
All Local 12097
Non-local High Schools 97 391
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218
560
390

7
397
92

260
37
78

123
75

101
0

287
364

1,209

Unknown Gender 346
2,357
1,495Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 232
328AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

153
642

2,843Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

1
2,018
1,133Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

196
473
377First Time

Enrollment Status

4,006
Day Only Night Only

107
Day/Eve

57

760
Not Attended

260
Withdrawals

135
Noncredit

4,039
Part Time .1-6 Units

2,601 1,438
6.1-11.9

1
15+ Units

10
12-15 Units

11
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

4,198 4.5 671.8
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

Distance LearningRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

2,094
1,093

332
200
142
176
161

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

157
68

1,469
15

1,883
331
271

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

DE

1,573

15.3%

8.7%
6.8%
0.0%
2.4%
1.8%
2.9%
1.9%
0.9%
6.2%
2.2%
9.5%
0.2%
9.3%

13.3%
5.2%

Unknown 0

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 4

Transfer related goals
1,496

37.5%
35.6%

49.9%
26.0%
7.9%
4.8%
3.4%
4.2%
3.8%
0.0%

6.5%
7.9%

44.9%
0.1%
0.4%

35.0%
1.6%
3.7%

9.0%

67.7%

0.0%
48.1%
27.0%
4.7%

11.3% 28.8%

8.2%
56.1%
35.6%

5.5%
7.8%
3.6%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: DE

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

Distance Learning

Paso Robles High 2112
Arroyo Grande High 2018
Atascadero High 1513
San Luis Obispo High 129
Templeton High 88
Morro Bay High 55
SLO County Juvenile Court 22
Nipomo High 22
Independence High-Paso Robles 22
Mission College Preparatory 22
Templeton Independent Study Hi 11
Central Coast New Tech High 11
Eagle Canyon High 11
Lopez Continuation High 10
Liberty High (Continuation) 11
All Local 9477
Non-local High Schools 85 283
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212
65
25
1

208
39
93
15
21
29
20
38
0

80
48

254

Unknown Gender 276
413
459Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 71
117AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

40
128
792Freshmen (< 30 units)

Level

Unknown
Continuing

1
599
347Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

50
57
94First Time

Enrollment Status

915
Day Only Night Only

140
Day/Eve

85

760
Not Attended

44
Withdrawals

502
Noncredit

623
Part Time .1-6 Units

320 303
6.1-11.9

4
15+ Units

2
12-15 Units

6
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

1,148 3.0 175.5
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

San Luis ObispoRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

481
158
101
67
55

113
168

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

40
49

473
6

413
54

110

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SLO

302

11.1%

4.2%
7.0%
0.0%
3.3%
1.7%
2.5%
1.8%
1.3%
8.1%
3.4%

18.1%
0.1%
2.2%
5.7%

18.5%

Unknown 5

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 3

Transfer related goals
334

26.3%
29.1%

41.9%
13.8%
8.8%
5.8%
4.8%
9.8%

14.6%
0.4%

9.6%
4.7%

36.0%
0.3%
0.5%

41.2%
4.3%
3.5%

8.2%

69.0%

0.1%
52.2%
30.2%
4.4%
5.0% 22.1%

24.0%
36.0%
40.0%

6.2%
10.2%
3.5%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Summer 2025
Region: SLO

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

San Luis Obispo

San Luis Obispo High 64
Arroyo Grande High 44
Paso Robles High 43
Atascadero High 44
Templeton High 33
Morro Bay High 22
Paloma Creek High School 11
Pacific Beach High 11
Templeton Independent Study Hi 11
SLO Classical Academy 11
All Local 2724
Non-local High Schools 12 67
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67
44
3
0

200
60
78
18
8

29
2

36
1

27
11
44

Unknown Gender 97
325
206Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 28
43AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

19
46

492Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
257
256Special Admin / HS Enrichment

Returning
First Time Transfer

45
22
48First Time

Enrollment Status

574
Day Only Night Only

47
Day/Eve

7

760
Not Attended

11
Withdrawals

400
Noncredit

135
Part Time .1-6 Units

79 56
6.1-11.9

89
15+ Units

0
12-15 Units

89
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

628 3.8 127.0
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

North CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

275
53
57
40
32
36

129

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

14
13

359
1

204
15
20

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

NC

55

7.3%

1.8%
4.3%
0.2%
5.7%
0.3%
4.6%
1.3%
2.9%

12.4%
9.6%

31.8%
0.0%
0.5%
7.0%

10.7%

Unknown 6

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 2

Transfer related goals
72

8.8%
11.5%

43.8%
8.4%
9.1%
6.4%
5.1%
5.7%

20.5%
1.0%

3.2%
2.4%

32.5%
0.3%
0.2%

57.2%
2.1%
2.2%

7.6%

78.3%

0.0%
40.9%
40.8%
7.2%
3.5% 7.0%

15.4%
51.8%
32.8%

4.5%
6.8%
3.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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==PROD=Summer 2025
Region: NC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

North County

Paso Robles High 21
Templeton High 10
Atascadero Choices Acad (ACE) 11
Atascadero High 10
All Local 52
Non-local High Schools 1 43



Registration / Characteristics Report 12/12/2025 5:42:08 AM 
Page 9

==PROD=Summer 2025

35
9
0
0

159
2

11
0
0
1
0
0
0

0
2

Unknown Gender 48
79
92Male

Female

Gender

BA/BS degree 0
1AA/AS degree

60 or more units w/o degree
Sophomore (30-59.9 units)

0
0

218Freshmen (< 30 units)
Level

Unknown
Continuing

0
12

200Special Admin / HS Enrichment
Returning
First Time Transfer

5
0
2First Time

Enrollment Status

219
Day Only Night Only

0
Day/Eve

0

760
Not Attended

0
Withdrawals

206
Noncredit

13
Part Time .1-6 Units

10 3
6.1-11.9

0
15+ Units

0
12-15 Units

0
Full Time
Full / Part Time Students

219 .2 37.0
FTESAvg. UnitsStudents

Overall

South CountyRegion: 

Age
19 & under
20-24
25-29
30-34
35-39
40-49
50+

200
1
0
0
0
0

16

Day / Evening Students

Ethnicity
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic / Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native

White
Two or More Races
Unreported or Unknown

4
0

141
2

47
10
14

Educational Goals

Degree related goals

SC

2

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.9%

72.6%
0.0%
0.0%
4.1%

16.0%

Unknown 2

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1

Transfer related goals
2

0.9%
0.9%

91.3%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.3%
0.9%

6.4%
4.6%

21.5%
0.5%
0.9%

64.4%
0.0%
1.8%

0.9%

99.5%

0.0%
5.5%

91.3%
2.3%
0.0% 0.9%

21.9%
36.1%
42.0%

0.0%
0.5%
0.0%

Obtain AA or AS & transfer to 4 year
Transfer to a 4 year w/o AA orAS
Obtain AA or AS w/o transfer
Obtain 2 year vocation w/o transfer
Vocational certificate w/o transfer
Discover career interest & goals
Prepare for new career & job skills
Advance career & upgrade job skills
Maintain certificate & license
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credits for HS diploma or GED
Move noncredit to credit coursework
4 year student meeting 4 year reqs
Undecided on goal
Uncollected or unreported
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Region: SC

High Schools (Incoming Freshmen)
Local High schools Age 17-19 All Ages

South County

Nipomo High 11
Arroyo Grande High 11
All Local 22
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==PROD=Summer 2025
Enrollment by Region Combination
Region
DE 3967
SLO 933
NC 528
SC 206
DE SLO 161
DE NC 46
NC SLO 41
DE NC SLO 13
DE SC 13

Term:
Cluster:
Division:
Department:
Subject:
Course Number:
CRN:
Credit Status:

Summer 2025
----------All Clusters----------
----------All Divisions----------

----------All Subjects----------
----------All Departments----------

Any

*** Report Control Information ***

Data as of: 12/12/202


